
ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 1 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Wednesday, March 12, 2008 
 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

1 1.1 Roll Call All present.  Ex-Officio Pedro Nava was 
in attendance the first day.   

 

2 1.2 Approval of Minutes for February 13-14, 2008 Approved.  
3 1.4 Commission Reports No reports given.  
4 1.5 Commissioners’ Meetings for Compensation Approved.  
5 1.3 Executive Director’s Report Topics included:  Programming efforts 

underway for SHOPP, STIP, and TCIF; 
request from Washington and Oregon 

States to pursue a 3-State vehicle miles 
traveled (VMT) tax structure or a “road 

user fee” system- CTC Executive 
Committee to meet and discuss with 
possible return at April 2008 meeting.  

 

6 1.6 Report by Agency Secretary and/or Deputy 
Secretary 

Information only.  Topics included:  
Agency Secretary Bonner’s 

confirmation by Senate on March 6; 
Governor’s Infrastructure Roundtable 

on March 11 with government, 
business, and civic organizations to 

discuss how much has been done and 
how much needs to be done to get 

bond funds out the door and the need 
for California to have one voice 

particularly in area of goods 
movement, when going to Washington 

DC on federal authorization in 2009; 
and performance based infrastructure, 

legislation being crafted to help. 

 

7 1.7 Report by Caltrans’ Director and/or Deputy 
Director 

Information only.  Topics included: 
Agency Secretary Bonner’s 

confirmation; the 2008 SHOPP and 
Roadway Rehabilitation 

Projects/GARVEE Projects (needs far 
out way the available funds for the 

program); submittal of the 2008 ITIP; 
update on the Industry Capacity 

Expansion effort; and 2008 Workers 
Memorial (national level) April 8 on 

west steps of the State capitol.  Also 
discussed was the recently released 
Road Improvement Program (TRIP 

report) – California’s urban roads are 
the worst in nation. 

 



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 2 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

8 1.8 Report by Regional Agencies Moderator Information only.  Topics included: the 
TCIF workshops held statewide; the 
Department’s Finance Forum held 

March 11 to discuss funding issues; 
the 2008 STIP/RTIP submittals; the 
RTPA’s general support CTC staff 

recommendations for TCIF program; 
and concerns over the HR6 Energy bill 
that will require CMAQ projects to have 

a minimum of 80% CMAQ on the 
project  – FHWA is working on 

interpretation. 

 

9 1.9 Report by Rural Counties Task Force Chair Information only.  Topics included: the 
Department’s Transportation Finance 
Forum bringing stakeholders together 
to address funding challenges, and an 

update of the local streets Needs 
Assessment. 

 

10 1.10 Report by Self-Help Counties Coalition 
Moderator 

Information only.  Topics included:  
Department’s Transportation Finance 
Forum and the Coalitions willingness 

to assist in the efforts to resolve 
finance issues; legislation for 

upcoming session. 

 

11  
IC 

2.5f. Informational Reports on Allocations Under 
Delegated Authority  
-- Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.(1)):  

Seven Projects totaling $8,529,000. 
-- SHOPP Safety G-03-10 Allocations (2.5f.(3)):  

One Project for $3,000,000. 
-- Minor G-05-05 Allocations (2.5f.(4)):  20 

Projects totaling $12,118,000. 

Information only.  

12  
IC 

3.2 Monthly Report on Projects Amended into the 
SHOPP by Department Action 

Information only.  

13  
IC 

3.3a. Monthly Status of Construction Contract Award 
for State Highway Projects, per Resolution  
G-06-08 

Information only.  

14  
IC 

3.3b. Monthly Status of Construction Contract Award 
for Local Assistance STIP Projects, per 
Resolution G-06-08 

Information only.  

15  
IC 

3.3c. Monthly Status of Construction Contract Award 
for TCRP Projects, per Resolution G-06-08 

Information only.  

16  
IC 

3.11 2006 1st Quarter Balance Report for AB 1012 
Unobligated RSTP and CMAQ “Use It or 
Lose It” 
(Correction to Header on Book Item Attachments.) 

Information only.  



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 3 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

17   
CC 

2.1a.(2) The San Bernardino Associated Governments 
proposes to amend TCRP Project #55.3 – 
Alameda Corridor East; build grade 
separations on Burlington Northern-Santa Fe 
and Union Pacific Railroad lines, Los Angeles 
County line to Colton, with rail-to-rail 
separation at Colton in San Bernardino 
County, to redistribute $3,080,000 in TCRP 
funds from Construction to R/W, and update 
the project schedule and funding plan.  (Related 
Item under Tab 45 42, R2.6e.(3).)  
Resolution TAA-07-49, Amending Resolution  
TAA-06-62 

Approved.  

18   
CC 

2.3c. Three Relinquishment Resolutions  
-- 3-Pla-80-PM 0.5 
Route 80 in the city of Roseville 
Resolution R-3687 
-- 4-CC-680-PM 16.8/R17.7 
Route 680 in the city of Pleasant Hill 
Resolution R-3688 
-- 8-Riv-111-PM 38.02/40.71 
Route 111 in the city of Palm Desert 
(Related item under Tab 23 22, R2.5b.(1) #13.) 
Resolution R-3683 

Approved.  

19   
CC 
8 Ayes 

2.4b. 27 22 Resolutions of Necessity.  Resolutions 
C-19818 through C-19844 C-19822, C-19824 
through C-19830, C-19832 through C-19834, 
C-19836 through C-19839, and C-19841, C-
19842, and C-19844. 
 Resolution C-19823 (Chet Louis Shackelford, et us, 05-
Mon-101-PM 92.6, EA 0161E9).  Withdrawn prior to 
CTC meeting. 

 Resolution C-19831 (Villagomez Farms, Inc., a 
California Corporation, 06-Fre-180-PM 72.20, EA 
342519).  Withdrawn prior to CTC meeting. 

 Resolution C-19835 (Barbara J. Cleeton, Trustee, etc., 
et al, 06-Kin-198-PM 27.8, EA 3568U9).  Withdrawn 
prior to CTC meeting.  

 Resolution C-19840 (Alvin Luchessa, Trustee, etc., et 
al., 10-Sta-132-PM 11.39, EA 0L0809).  Withdrawn 
prior to CTC meeting.  

 Resolution C-19843 (Windsor Park Condominiums 
Maintenance Corporation, on behalf of all the 
Homeowners, 11-SD-15-PM 14.9, EA 2T0921).  
Withdrawn prior to CTC meeting. 

Approved, as modified.  

20   
CC 

2.4d. Director’s Deeds  
Items #1 through #10 
Excess Lands - Return to State: $92,209 
Return to Others: $0 

Approved.  



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 4 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

21   
CC 

2.5a. Financial Allocation (2.5a.):  Eight District Minor 
Projects totaling $5,741,000, plus $1,500,000 
from other sources. 
Resolution FP-07-58 

Approved.  

22   
CC 

2.5b.(1) Financial Allocation (2.5b.(1)):  15 SHOPP 
Projects totaling $73,819,000, plus 
$72,360,000 from other sources as follows: 

-- Six projects programmed in the 2006 SHOPP 
totaling $55,228,000, plus $9,380,000 from 
other sources. 

-- Nine projects totaling $18,591,000, plus 
$62,980,000 from other sources, amended into 
the SHOPP by departmental action. 

Resolution FP-07-59 
(Agenda Vote List and Book Item Attachment correction to 
Project #3, PPNO 4318.) 

Approved, as modified.  

23   
CC 

2.5b.(2) Financial Allocation (2.5b.(2)):  Ten SHOPP 
Projects totaling $28,984,000, plus 
$29,500,000 from other sources, programmed 
in FY 2008-09 and 2009-10.  
Resolution FP-07-60 

Approved.  

24   
CC 

2.5c.(2) Financial Allocation (2.5c(2)):  Two Locally-
administered STIP Projects on the State 
Highway System totaling $7,615,000, plus 
$18,343,000 from other sources, as follows: 

-- One STIP project for $7,315,000, plus 
$18,180,000 from other sources. 

-- One STIP Transportation Enhancement project 
for $300,000, plus $163,000 from other 
sources. 

Resolution FP-07-61 

Approved.  

25   
CC 

2.5e. Financial Allocation for Supplemental Funds 
for Previously Voted Projects (2.5e):  One Minor 
‘B’ SHOPP Project for $5,300 to complete 
construction of a Route 395 project in Inyo 
County.  The current budget amount is 
$144,100; this request for $5,300 to complete 
construction results in an increase of 3.7 
percent over the current allocation. 
Resolution FA-07-09  

Approved.  

26   
CC 

2.5c.(3) Financial Allocations (2.5c.(3)):  14 Locally-
administered STIP Projects off the State 
Highway System totaling $2,372,000, plus 
$170,000 from other sources, as follows: 

-- 12 STIP projects totaling $2,164,000, plus 
$108,000 from other sources.   

-- One STIP Transportation Enhancement project 
for $148,000, plus $62,000 from other sources. 

-- One STIP Planning, Programming, and 
Monitoring project for $60,000. 

Resolution FP-07-62 

Approved.  



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 5 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

27   
CC 

2.5h. Budget Revision to exchange $25,000,000 of 
Capital Outlay SHOPP State funds for Local 
Assistance Federal Trust Fund dollars for 
projects programmed in the Safe Routes to 
Schools Program. 
Resolution FM-07-04, Amending Resolution 
FM-07-03 

Approved.  

28   
CC 

2.6a.(2) Financial Allocation (2.6a.(2)):  One State-
Administered STIP Rail Project for $2,000,000.  
Resolution MFP-07-16 
(Agenda Vote List and Book Item Attachment correction to 
Project #1, PPNO 2002A.) 

Approved, as modified.  

29   
CC 

2.9 Technical Correction to Resolution FP-07-23, 
originally approved September 19, 2007, in 
the amount of $3,777,000 for eight locally-
administered STIP Transportation 
Enhancement projects.  A technical correction 
is needed for Project #7 – University Avenue 
Mobility Project (Phase 1) in the city of San 
Diego, to correct the project phase.  A 
technical change is also needed for Project #8 
– Pacific Coast Highway Improvements in 
Dana Point, to correct the project limits.  No 
change to the amounts allocated. 

Approved.  

30  
CC 

4.4 Advice and Consent on Transportation 
Development Act (TDA) Regulations 
Resolution G-08-04 

Approved.  

31 3.1 Monthly Report on Toll Bridge Program 
Oversight Committee Activity 

Information only.   
Ribbon cutting ceremony for the 
SFOBB West Approach will be 

April 12.   

 

32 
8 Ayes 
 
 

2.4a. Resolution of Necessity – Appearance  
-- Edouard Laxague 
07-LA-10-PM 31.7 
Resolution C-19817 
(Pink Handout to include additional information – March 3, 
2008 letter from property owner; March 6, 2008 response.) 

Approved.  

33 4.9 Adoption of Proposition 1B Highway-Railroad 
Crossing Safety Account Guidelines 
Resolution GS1B-G-0708-01 

Approved in concept.  CTC staff to 
bring Guidelines back in April 2008 for 

final version with clarification on 
several issues – may need to 

reconsider percentage of scoring 
criteria related to amount of local 

match.  Applications due June 2008.   

 

34 4.3 Quarterly Progress Report for CMIA and SR 
99 Projects 

Deferred until April 2008 CTC 
Meeting. 

 



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 6 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

35 4.2 Staff Recommendations for the Trade 
Corridors Improvement Fund 

A representative from the Air 
Resources Board spoke to air quality 

impacts of proposed projects, 
indicating that a sound process was 

underway for identifying and mitigating 
potential issues as part of the process. 

 
A representative from the National 
Environmental Defense Fund also 
spoke regarding the importance of 

environmental evaluation of the 
proposed projects. 

 
Representatives from the following 
agencies spoke in support of the 

project list and/or specific projects:  
the Northern California Trade Corridor 

Coalition, the Southern California 
Consensus Group, and the San Diego 

Border Region.  Other speakers 
included representatives from 

NCRA/Humboldt Bay Harbor District, 
SCAG/IVAG, Kern County, the City of 

Delano, TAMC, the Council of San 
Benito Governments, SCVTA, and the 

Department. 

 

36 1.11 Introduction of The San Joaquin Valley 
Regional Policy Council 

Information only.  

39 4.1 State and Federal Legislative Matters Commission to send letter of Support 
in Concept for SB 1118 (Negrete-

McLeod) – letter to suggest 
modifications. Other bills discussed 

included: 
AB 1954 (Jefferies);  
SB 1316 (Correa);  
AB 660 (Galgiani);  
AB 1845 (Duvall);  

AB 2500 (Strickland); and  
AB 3002 (Villines). 

 

53 4.8 Notice of Proposed SHOPP GARVEE Projects Information only.  Return at April 
2008 CTC meeting for allocation.   

 

 



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 7 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Thursday, March 13, 2008 
 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

37 4.7 Northern California 2008 STIP Hearing Representatives from the following 
agencies spoke on behalf of their 

proposals:  
the Department, Mendocino Council of 

Governments, Del Norte LTC, El 
Dorado CTC, Siskiyou CTC, Madera 
CTC, Tri-Counties (Amador, Alpine, 
Calaveras), Lake County/City Area 

Planning Council, Metropolitan 
Transportation Commission, Tahoe 
Regional Planning Agency, Tehama 
CTC, Kings County Association of 

Governments, Shasta County Regional 
Transportation Planning Agency, 

Council of San Benito County 
Governments, Humboldt County 

Association of Governments, Monterey 
Agency for Monterey County, and 

Sacramento Area Council of 
Governments. 

√ 

38 4.5 Presentation of the Draft FY 2007-08 
Environmental Enhancement Mitigation 
Program 

Information only.  Assemblymember 
Blakeslee and representatives from the 

American Land Conservancy and 
California State Parks spoke on behalf 

of the Avila Ranch project.   

 

40 4.6 Approval of the 2008 SHOPP 
Resolution G-08-05 

Approved, as modified at the 
meeting; EA 11-08164 moved back 

to FY 2008-09. 

√ 

41 2.1a.(1) The Department proposes to amend the 
Corridor Mobility Improvement Account (CMIA) 
Program and TCRP Project #39 – Los 
Angeles-Route 405; add northbound HOV lane 
over Sepulveda Pass, Route 10 to Route 101 
in Los Angeles County, to redistribute 
$7,000,000 in TCRP funds from PS&E to 
PA&ED and update the project schedule and 
funding plan.  (Related Item under Tab 422.6e.(3).) 
Resolution CMIA-PA-0708-005 
Resolution TAA-07-48, Amending Resolution 
TAA-07-23 

Withdrawn prior to CTC meeting.  

42 2.6e.(3) Financial Allocation Amendment (2.6e.(3)):  Two 
One TCRP Projects, no net change in funding. 
Resolution TFP-07-13, Amending 
Resolutions TFP-06-27 and TFP-07-02  
 Project #1 (Department, TCRP Project #39 – Route 
405).  Withdrawn prior to CTC meeting. 

Project #2 was approved. 
Project #1 was withdrawn prior to 

the CTC Meeting. 
 
 

 



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 8 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

43 2.5g.(1) 
 
 

Financial Allocation (2.5g.(1a)):  One Multi-
program State-administered CMIA Project on 
the State Highway System for $44,622,000 
($36,227,000 CMIA and $8,395,000 STIP), 
plus $33,000,000 from other sources.   
(Related item under Tab 44, R2.5g.(6).) 
Resolution CMIA-A-0708-009 
Resolution STIP1B-A-0708-010 
(Administrative correction to Agenda Vote List and Book 
Item Attachment.). 

Approved, as modified.  

44 2.5g.(6) Financial Allocation (2.5g.(6)):  One SHOPP 
project for $12,828,000.  
(Related item under Tab 43, R2.5g.(1).) 
Resolution SHOP1B-A-0708-005 
(Agenda Vote List and Book Item Attachment correction 
for Project #1, PPNO 0117D.) 

Approved, as modified.  

45 2.6e.(1) Financial Allocation (2.6e.(1)):  One AB 1335 
Letter of No Prejudice for $21,000,000.  
Resolution TFP-07-__ 

CTC voted to defer re-payment 
until funding is available. 

 

46 2.1a.(3) The Sacramento Regional Transit District 
proposes to amend TCRP Project #116 – 
Route 80 Light Rail Corridor; double-track 
Route 80 light rail line for express service in 
Sacramento County, to revise the project 
scope, redistribute $525,000 in TCRP funds 
from Construction to PS&E, and update the 
project schedule and funding plan.  (Related Item 
under Tab 47, R2.6a.(1) and Tab 48, R2.6e.(2).)  
Resolution TAA-07-50, Amending Resolution 
TAA-07-29 

Approved.  

47 2.6a.(1) Financial Allocation (2.6a.(1)):  One Locally-
Administered STIP Rail/Transit Project for 
$5,000,000.  (Related item under Tab 46, R2.1a.(3) 
and Tab 48, R2.6e.(2).)   
Resolution MFP-07-15 
(Agenda Vote List and Book Item Attachment correction 
for Project #1, PPNO 3148). 

Approved, as modified.  

48 2.6e.(2) Financial Allocation (2.6e.(2)):  Two TCRP 
Projects totaling $13,881,000.  
Resolution TFP-07-14 

Project #2 was approved.   
Project #1 deferred until funding 

becomes available. 

 

49 2.5c.(4) Financial Allocation Adjustment (2.5c.(5)):  One 
STIP Sutter/Yuba 70 Corridor Project near Rio 
Oso, per AB 608. 
Resolution FA-07-08, Amending Resolution 
FP-06-115 
(Book Item, Agenda Vote List and Book Item Attachment 
correction). 

Approved, as modified.  



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 9 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Tab # 

 
Ref. # 

 
Item Description 

 
STATUS 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

50 2.8b.(1) Request to Extend the Period of Contract 
Award for Two One State-Administered STIP 
Projects for $88,383,000 $7,564,000 and Four 
Three SHOPP Projects totaling $161,347,000 
$160,967,000, per Resolution G-06-08. 
Waiver-08-07 

Project #2 – Approved; Project #3 – 
Approved for six months only; 

Project #1 – Deferred. 
Projects #4 and #5 were withdrawn 

at the meeting. 

 

51 2.8b.(2) Request to Extend the Period of Contract 
Award for Two One Locally-Administered STIP 
Transit Projects totaling for $45,810,000 
$38,000,000, per Resolution G-06-08. 
Waiver-08-08 

Project #1 was approved.   
Project #2 was withdrawn at the 

meeting. 

 

52 2.8b.(3) Request to Extend the Period of Contract 
Award for One Locally-Administered STIP 
Project for the City of Corona for $1,416,000, 
per Resolution G-06-08 
Waiver-08-09 

Approved.  

54 3.6 FY 2007-08 2nd Quarter Finance Report Information only.  
55 3.4 FY 2007-08 2nd Quarter Project Delivery Report 

(Pink Handout – Revised Attachment; replace pages 1, 14, 
and 20.) 

Information only.  

56 3.5 FY 2007-08 2nd Quarter Rail Operations Report Information only.   
57 3.8 FY 2007-08 2nd Quarter Excess Land Sales 

Report 
Information only.  

58 3.9 Local Assistance Lump Sum Allocation Year-
End Report for Federal Fiscal Year 2007 

Information only. 
 

 

59 3.10 Local Assistance Lump Sum Allocation Status 
Report for Federal Fiscal Year 2008 

Information only.  

60 3.11 Report on AB 1012 “Use It or Lose It” Provision 
for  FFY 2006 Unobligated CMAQ and RSTP 
Funds 

Duplicate entry.  See Tab 16.  

61 3.7 2007 Year-End Seismic Safety Retrofit Report Information only.  
62 3.12 Proposition 1B Quarterly Report – Local Bridge 

Seismic Retrofit Program 
Information only.  

 
 



ACTION TAKEN REPORT 

MARCH 12-13, 2008 - Sacramento, California 
 

 

 
Office of CTC Liaison  Page 10 of 10 Prepared: March 10, 2008 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission (CTC) meeting and is a reflection of the 
Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
 Highway Financial Matters 

 
$ 108,544,000 Total SHOPP/Minor Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 18,082,000 Total STIP Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 49,055,000 Total Proposition 1B Bond Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 5,300 Total Supplemental Funds Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 175,686,300 Sub-Total Project Funds Requested for Allocation Allocated 
 
$ 23,647,000 Delegated Allocations  
$ 199,333,300 Sub-Total, Highway Project Allocations 
 
$ 154,710,000 Contributions from Other Sources  
$  354,043,300   Total Value 

 
 

     

 Mass Transportation Financial Matters 
 
$ 7,000,000 $ 7,000,000 Total STIP Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 34,881,000 $ 1,500,000 Total TCRP Requested for Allocation Allocated 
$ 41,881,000 $ 8,500,000 Total State Allocations Allocated 
 

 


	Tab 22(R2.5b1) Revised Att
	Tab 28 (R2.6a2) Revised Att
	Tab 40 (R4.6) Final SHOPP Document
	Tab 42 (R2.6e3) Revised BI & Att
	Tab 43 (R2.5g1) Revised Att
	Tab 44 (R2.5g6) Revised Att
	Tab 47 (R2.6a1) Revised Att
	Tab 48 (R2.6e2) Revised BI & Att
	Tab 49 (R2.5c4) Revised BI & Att
	Tab 50 (R2.8b1) Revised BI & Att
	Tab 51 (R2.8b2) Revised BI & Att

